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Fig. S1 HRMS spectra for newly synthesized ligands (4a,b-10a,b).
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Fig. S2 Diagram representing the increase in affinity compared to: the parent compound and
to aripiprazole.
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Fig. S3 Predicted ADME profiles for tested substances (Table 1).
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Num. H-bond acceptors 3

Num. H-bond donors 2

Molar Refractivity 12823

TPSA 55.81 A%
Lipophilicity

Log Pojw (ILOGP) 3.43

Log Posw (XLOGP3) 484

Log Pojw (WLOGP) 3.06

Log Py (MLOGP) 315

Log Py (SILICOS-IT) 3.50

Consensus Log Py, 3.60

Gl absorption

BBB permeant

P-gp substrate

CYP1A2 inhibitor
CYP2C19 inhibitor
CYP2C9 inhibitor
CYP2D6 inhibitor
CYP3A4 inhibitor

Log K‘, (skin permeation)

Lipinski

Ghose

Veber

Egan

Muegge
Bioavailability Score

PAINS

Brenk

Leadlikeness
Synthetic accessibility

Pharmacokinetics
High

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

-531cmis

Druglikeness

Yes; 0 violation
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

0.55

Medicinal Chemistry

0 alert

0 alert

No; 2 violations: MW=350, XLOGP3>=3.5
263
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ba| #eO® Water Solubility
2 i Log S (ESOL) 468
' Solubility 8.70e-03 ma/ml ; 2.09e-05 moll
po_- L=t Class Moderately soluble
Log S (Ali) -4.64
Solubility 9.46e-03 mg/ml ; 2.27e-05 mol/l
(\. Class Moderately soluble
@.\) reA Log S (SILICOS-IT) -7.68
e Solubility 8.60e-06 mg/ml ; 2.07e-08 mol/l
o A Class Poorly soluble
Pharmacokinetics
SMILES COc1ccccc1N1CCI‘jl(CC1)C-Cc1cccc(c1-)NC(~0)c1 cceent Gl absorption High
Physicochemical Properties BBE permeant Vei
Formula C25H28N402
P-gp substrate Yes
Molecular weight 416.52 gimol e
CYP1A2 inhibitor No
Num. heavy atoms 31 M
CYP2C19 inhibitor Yes
Num. arom. heavy atoms 18
R CYP2C9 inhibitor Yes
Fraction Csp3 028
CYP2D6 inhibitor Yes
Num. rotatable bonds 8 ———
Num. H-bond acceptors 4 fY iA I?(_ foitor . Yes
Num. H-bond donors 1 20K GH pemeation) B =61%cme
Molar Refractivity 13050 — Diighkeness
TPSA 5770 A Lipinski Yes; 0 violation
Lipophilicity Ghose No; 1 violation: MR=130
L0g Poj (LOGP) 334 bl ves
Log Po (XLOGP3) 374 Egan Yes
Muegge Yes
Log Pojw (WLOGP) 275
Bioavailability Score 0.55
Log Posw (MLOGP} 234 - :
00 P (SILICOS.IT Medicinal Chemistry
99 Fow (SILICOS-T) 2 PAINS 0 alert
Consensus Log Py, 313 Brenk 0 alert
x No; 3 violations: MW=350, Rotors=7,
Leadlikeness XLOGP3-35
Synthetic accessibility 294
6b | #eo® Water Solubilty
2 MY Log S (ESOL) 5.89
. Solubility 5.89e-04 mg/ml ; 1.29e-06 mol/l
2 REER Class Moderately soluble
Log S (Ali) -5.93
Solubility 5.30e-04 mg/ml ; 1.16e-06 mol/l
(\, Class Moderately soluble
- INsaTY Log S (SILICOS-IT) 875
a Solubility 8.06e-07 mg/ml ; 1.77e-09 moll
g NSO Class Poorly soluble

SMILES 0=C(c1cccen1)Netceec(c1)CCN1CCN(CC1)ctccec(c1ChCI

Physicochemical Properties

Formula

Molecular weight

Num. heavy atoms

Num. arom. heavy atoms
Fraction Csp3

Num. rotatable bonds
Num. H-bond acceptors
Num. H-bond donors
Molar Refractivity

TPSA

L0g Py, (ILOGP)
Log Py (XLOGP3)
Log Py (WLOGP)
Log Posw (MLOGP)
Log Pow (SILICOS-IT)

Consensus Log Pojw

C24H24CI2N40

455.38 g/mol

31

18

0.25

7

3

1

134.03

4847 &
Lipophilicity

3.59

517

4.05

3.36

468

417

Gl absorption

BBB permeant

P-gp substrate

CYP1A2 inhibitor
CYP2C19 inhibitor
CYP2C9 inhibitor
CYP2D6 inhibitor
CYP3A4 inhibitor

Log Kp (skin permeation)

Lipinski

Ghose

Veber

Egan

Muegge
Bioavailability Score

PAINS

Brenk

Leadlikeness
Synthetic accessibility

Pharmacokinetics

High

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

-5.41 cmls

Druglikeness

Yes; 0 violation

No; 1 violation: MR=130
Yes

Yes

No; 1 violation: XLOGP3=5
0.55

Medicinal Chemistry

0 alert

0 alert

No; 2 violations: MW=350, XLOGP3=3.5
293
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FLzX
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LIFG:

INSTLL

Log S (ESOL)
Solubility
Class

Log S (Ali)
Solubility
Class

Log S (SILICOS-IT)
Solubility
Class

Water Solubility

-470

7.77e-03 mg/ml ; 2.01e-05 mol/l
Moderately soluble

-4.63

9.13e-03 ma/ml ; 2.36e-05 mol/l
Moderately soluble

-7.58

1.01e-05 mg/ml ; 2.61e-08 mol/l
Poorly soluble

Pharmacokinetics
SMILES 0=C(c1cccent)Nciccee(c1)CCN1CCN(CC1)ctccecet Gl absorption High
R <
Physicochemical Properties BBB permeant Yes
Formula C24H26N40
P-gp substrate Yes
Molecular weight 386.49 g/mol B
CYP1A2 inhibitor Yes
Num. heavy atoms 29 pae
CYP2C19 inhibitor Yes
Num. arom. heavy atoms 18 o
X CYP2CS9 inhibitor Yes
Fraction Csp3 025
CYP2D6 inhibitor Yes
Num. rotatable bonds 7 SRR Vi
Num. H-bond acceptors 3 on ':_ oo " e
Num. H-bond donors 1 09 K, (skin permeation) ©  -5.88 cmis
Molar Refractivity 124.01 Druglikeness
TPSA 48.47 A2 Lipinski Yes; 0 violation
Lipophilicity Ghose Yes
L0g Pow (LOGP) 364 Vooer Yes
Log Pos (XLOGP3) 391 Egan ves
Muegge Yes
Log Pojw (WLOGP) 275
L0g Par (MLOGP) 554 Bioavailability Score 0.55
0g Poy X
9 o Medicinal Chemistry
Log Poyw (SILICOS-IT) 341 PAINS 0 alert
Consensus Log Py, 328 Brenk 0 alert
Leadlikeness No; 2 violations: MW=350, XLOGP3=3.5
Synthetic accessibility 274
7a | #00& Water Solubility
A~ e Log S (ESOL) 423
X J Solubility 2.47e-02 mg/ml ; 5.93e-05 molll
A HER Class Moderately soluble
Log S (Ali) -3.90
Solubility 5.28e-02 mg/ml ; 1.27e-04 moll
" Class Soluble
@[-\) INEATY. Log S (SILICOS-IT) -7.68
k Solubility 8.60e-06 mg/ml ; 2.07e-08 molll
£ o Class Poorly soluble

SMILES COc1cccccIN1CCN(CC1)CCelcccc(c1)NC(=0)clccenct

Physicochemical Properties

Formula C25H28N402

Molecular weight 416.52 g/mol

Num. heavy atoms 31

Num. arom. heavy atoms 18

Fraction Csp3 0.28

Num. rotatable bonds 8

Num. H-bond acceptors 4

Num. H-bond donors 1

Molar Refractivity 130.50

TPSA 57.70 A%
Lipophilicity

Log Poyw (ILOGP) 3.44

Log Posw (XLOGP3) 3.02

L0g Poyw (WLOGP) 275

Log Posw (MLOGP} 234

Log Posw (SILICOS-IT) 347

Consensus Log Pojw 3.00

Gl absorption

BBB permeant

P-gp substrate

CYP1A2 inhibitor
CYP2C19 inhibitor
CYP2C9 inhibitor
CYP2D6 inhibitor
CYP3A4 inhibitor

Log Kp (skin permeation)

Lipinski

Ghose

Veber

Egan

Muegge
Bioavailability Score

PAINS

Brenk

Leadlikeness
Synthetic accessibility

Pharmacokinetics
High

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

-6.70 cm/s

Druglikeness

Yes; 0 violation
No; 1 violation: MR=130
Yes

Yes

Yes

0.55

Medicinal Chemistry

0 alert

0 alert

No; 2 violations: MW=350, Rotors=7
2.86
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7b | #00& Water Solubility
~ iy Log S (ESOL) 567
x Solubility 9.65e-04 mg/ml ; 2.12e-06 mol/l
g L= SPE - Class Moderately soluble
Log S (Ali) -5.58
Solubility 1.19e-03 mg/ml ; 2.62e-06 mol/l
(\. Class Moderately soluble
.\) REATY, PALA2 | og S (SILICOS-IT) -8.75
a Solubility 8.06e-07 mg/ml ; 1.77e-09 mol/l
- INST Class Poorly soluble
Pharmacokinetics
SMILES 0=C(c1ccenc1)Nciccecc(c1)CCN1CCN(CC1)ciceec(c1ChCl G) absorption High
Physicochemical Properties BBE permeant Ve
Formula C24H24CI2N40
P-gp substrate Yes
Molecular weight 455.38 g/mol CYP1A2 inhibitor Yes
Num. heavy atoms 31
" CYP2C19 inhibitor Yes
Num. arom. heavy atoms 18 CYEICOTAIa Ves
Fraction Csp3 0.25
3 CYP2D6 inhibitor Yes
Num. rotatable bonds 7
Num. H-bond acceptors 3 CYP3A4 inhibitor Yes
N ——— 1 Log K, (skin permeation) -5.65 crnls
Molar Refractivity 13403 — Bruglikeness
TPSA 48.47 i Lipinski Yes; 0 violation
Lipophilicity Ghose No; 1 violation: MR=130
Log Posw (LOGP) 381 Veber Yes
L0g Posw (XLOGP3) 483 Egan Yes
Log Posw (WLOGP) 4.05 Muedoe ves
o ' Bioavailability Score 0.55
L0g Famw (MLOGE) i Medicinal Chemistry
Log Poyw (SILICOS-IT) 4.68 PAINS 0alert
Consensus Log Py 415 Brenk 0 alert
Leadlikeness No; 2 violations: MW=350, XLOGP3>=3.5
Synthetic accessibility 2.85
7c | #00& Water Solubility
> LA Log S (ESOL) 451
. Solubility 1.18e-02 mag/ml ; 3.06e-05 mol/l
HER SPF Class Moderately soluble
Log S (Ali) -433
Solubility 1.83e-02 ma/ml ; 4.73e-05 mol/l
Class Moderately soluble
O NS&TY PCLAR | og S (SILICOS-IT) -7.58
©/ Solubility 1.01e-05 mg/ml : 2.61e-08 moll
NSO Class Poorly soluble

SMILES 0=C(c1ccenc1)Nctceec(c1)CCN1CCN(CC1)c1cececct
Physicochemical Properties

Formula

Molecular weight

Num. heavy atoms

Num. arom. heavy atoms
Fraction Csp3

Num. rotatable bonds
Num. H-bond acceptors
Num. H-bond donors
Molar Refractivity

TPSA

Log Py (ILOGP)
L0g Pojw (XLOGP3)
Log Posw (WLOGP)
Log Posw (MLOGP}
L0g Pojw (SILICOS-IT)
Consensus Log Pojw

C24H26N40

386.49 g/mol

29

18

0.25

7

3

1

124.01

4847 &
Lipophilicity

325

3.62

275

268

34

314

Gl absorption

BBB permeant

P-gp substrate

CYP1A2 inhibitor
CYP2C19 inhibitor
CYP2C9 inhibitor
CYP2D6 inhibitor
CYP3A4 inhibitor

Log K, (skin permeation)

Lipinski
Ghose

Veber

Egan

Muegge
Bioavailability Score

PAINS

Brenk

Leadlikeness
Synthetic accessibility

Pharmacokinetics
High

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

-6.09 cm/s

Druglikeness

Yes; 0 violation
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

0.55

Medicinal Chemistry

0 alert

0 alert

No; 2 violations: MW=350, XLOGP3=3.5
265
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8a| #e0@ Water Solubility
o b Log S (ESOL) -456
X ! Solubility 1.15e-02 mg/ml ; 2.75e-05 mol/l
@, s S7F Class Moderately soluble
Log S (Ali) -4.45
Solubility 1.49e-02 mag/ml ; 3.57e-05 mol/l
(\. Class Moderately soluble
@:.\) NsATU POLAZ | og S(SILICOS-IT) -7.68
. Solubility 8.60e-06 mg/ml ; 2.07e-08 moll
NSO Class Poorly soluble
Pharmacokinetics
SMILES COc1cccccIN1CCN(CC1)CCelecee(c1)NC(=0)cicencet Gl absorption High
Physicochemical Properties BBB permeant Yes
Formula C25H28N402
P-gp substrate Yes
Molecular weight 416.52 g/mol CYPAAZ inhibitor No
Num. heavy atoms 31
i CYP2C19 inhibitor Yes
Num. arom. heavy atoms 18 o
Fraction Csp3 028 CYP2C9 inhibitor Yes
' CYP2D6 inhibitor Yes
Num. rotatable bonds 8 SR %
es
Num. H-bond acceptors 4 e
N, bond donees 1 Log Kj, (skin permeation) -6.32 cmis
Molar Refractivity 130.50 —— Dmglllfene.ss
TPSA 5770 A° Lipinski Yes; 0 ‘.llola.tlon
Lipophilicity Ghose No; 1 violation: MR=130
Log Posw (LOGP) 339 Yobet Aes
e
Log Posy (XLOGP3) 355 Egan e
Muegge Yes
Log Posw (WLOGP) 275
Bioavailability Score 0.55
L0g Py (MLOGP) 234 o x
Medicinal Chemistry
Log Py (SILICOS-IT) 347 PAINS 0 alert
Consensus Log Py, 3.10 Brenk 0 alert
% No; 3 violations: MW=350, Rotors=7,
Leadlikeness XLOGP3>3.5
Synthetic accessibility 284
8bh | #eO® Water Solubility
o o2 Log S (ESOL) -5.67
= ) Solubility 9.65e-04 ma/ml ; 2.12e-06 mol/l
R SPF Class Moderately soluble
Log S (Ali) -5.58
Solubility 1.19e-03 ma/ml ; 2.62e-06 mol/l
(\, Class Moderately soluble
'\-) NsETY POLA2 | og §(SILICOSHT) 875
a Solubility 8.06e-07 mg/ml ; 1.77e-09 mol/l
B NSO Class Poorly soluble

SMILES 0=C(c1ccnec1)Nectccec(c1)CCN1CCN(CC1)c1ccec(c1ChCl

Physicochemical Properties

Formula C24H24CI2N40

Molecular weight 455.38 g/mol

Num. heavy atoms 3

Num. arom. heavy atoms 18

Fraction Csp3 025

Num. rotatable bonds 7

Num. H-bond acceptors 3

Num. H-bond donors 1

Molar Refractivity 134.03

TPSA 4847 &
Lipophilicity

L0g Py (ILOGP) 379

L0g Pojw (XLOGP3) 483

Log Posw (WLOGP) 4.05

Log Posw (MLOGP} 3.36

L0g Pojw (SILICOS-T) 468

Consensus Log Pojw 414

Gl absorption

BBB permeant

P-gp substrate

CYP1A2 inhibitor
CYP2C19 inhibitor
CYP2C9 inhibitor
CYP2D6 inhibitor
CYP3A4 inhibitor

Log K; (skin permeation)

Lipinski
Ghose

Veber

Egan

Muegge
Bioavailability Score

PAINS

Brenk

Leadlikeness
Synthetic accessibility

Pharmacokinetics
High

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

-5.65 cmis

Druglikeness

Yes; 0 violation
No; 1 violation: MR=130
Yes

Yes

Yes

0.55

Medicinal Chemistry

0 alert

0 alert

No; 2 violations: MW=350, XLOGP3=3.5
285
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19SATH POLAR

INSTU

Log S(ESOL)
Solubility

Class

Log S (Ali)
Solubility

Class

Log S (SILICOS-IT)
Solubility

Class

Water Solubility

-4.49

1.25e-02 mg/ml ; 3.24e-05 mol/l
Moderately soluble

-428

2.01e-02 mg/ml ; 5.20e-05 mol/l
Moderately soluble

-7.58

1.01e-05 mg/iml ; 2.61e-08 mol/l
Poorly soluble

Pharmacokinetics
SMILES 0=C(c1cecncc1)Nctceec(c1)CCN1CCN(CC1)c1ceceect G) absorption High
Physicochemical Properties BBE permeant Vi
Formula C24H26N40
P-gp substrate Yes
Molecular weight 386.49 g/mol CYP1A2 inhibitor Yes
Num. heavy atoms 29
o CYP2C19 inhibitor Yes
Num. arom. heavy atoms 18
) CYP2C9 inhibitor Yes
Fraction Csp3 0.25
CYP2D6 inhibitor Yes
Num. rotatable bonds 7 -
Num. H-bond acceptors 3 £YPaA |n.hlb|tor . Yes
B ———— 1 Log K, (skin permeation) -6.12 :rnls
Molar Refractivity 12401 — Bruglikeness
TPSA 4847 i Lipinski Yes; 0 violation
Lipophilicity Ghose Yes
Log Posw (LOGP) 325 Veber Yes
L0G Pogw (XLOGP3) 358 Egan 65
Muegge Yes
Log Pojw (WLOGP) 275
Bioavailability Score 0.55
L0g Pojw (MLOGP} 268 e .
Medicinal Chemistry
Log Py (SILICOS-IT) 341 PAINS 0alert
Consensus Log Py 313 Brenk 0 alert
Leadlikeness No; 2 violations: MW=350, XLOGP3>=3.5
Synthetic accessibility 262
Oa | #00& Water Solubility
o o2 Log S (ESOL) 393
X Solubility 4.90e-02 mag/ml ; 1.17e-04 moll
y HL=s S7F - Class Soluble
Log S (Ali) -3.67
Solubility 8.94e-02 mg/ml ; 2.14e-04 moll
o Class Soluble
@(\) ] FOLA3 | 0g 8 (SILICOS-T) 731
X Solubility 2.04e-05 mg/ml ; 4.88e-08 mol/l
b NSO Class Poorly soluble

SMILES COc1cccccINT1CCN(CC1)CCelccec(c1)NC(=0)cicennct
Physicochemical Properties

Formula

Molecular weight

Num. heavy atoms

Num. arom. heavy atoms
Fraction Csp3

Num. rotatable bonds
Num. H-bond acceptors
Num. H-bond donors
Molar Refractivity

TPSA

Log Py (ILOGP)
Log Py (XLOGP3)
Log Py (WLOGP)
L0g Py (MLOGP)
L0g Pojw (SILICOS-IT)
Consensus Log Pojw

C24H27N502

417.50 g/mol

31

18

0.29

8

5

1

12829

70.59 A
Lipophilicity

3.19

254

215

215

2.90

258

Gl absorption

BBB permeant

P-gp substrate

CYP1A2 inhibitor
CYP2C19 inhibitor
CYP2C9 inhibitor
CYP2D6 inhibitor
CYP3A4 inhibitor

Log K, (skin permeation)

Lipinski
Ghose

Veber

Egan

Muegge
Bioavailability Score

PAINS

Brenk

Leadlikeness
Synthetic accessibility

Pharmacokinetics
High

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

-7.04 cmis

Druglikeness

Yes; 0 violation
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

0.55

Medicinal Chemistry

0 alert

0 alert

No; 2 violations: MW=350, Rotors=7
298
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9b

#0O0P

IR

Water Solubility

2~ Log S(ESOL) -5.05
= Solubility 4.07e-03 mg/ml ; 8.91e-06 mol/l
S si7E Class Moderately soluble
o
Log S (Ali) -4.81
Solubility 7.00e-03 mg/ml ; 1.53e-05 mol/l
(\. Class Moderately soluble
'\) ATy POLAZ Log S (SILICOS-IT) -8.38
a Solubility 1.91e-06 mg/ml ; 4.18e-09 mol/l
g NSO Class Poorly soluble
Pharmacokinetics
SMILES 0O=C(c1cennc1)Neiceec(c1)CCN1CCN(CC1)ciccee(c1ChCl s =
S . Gl absorption High
ysicochemical Properties BBE permeant Yes
Formula C23H23CI2N50
P-gp substrate Yes
Molecular weight 456.37 g/mol _—
CYP1A2 inhibitor No
Num. heavy atoms 31 o
CYP2C19 inhibitor Yes
Num. arom. heavy atoms 18 SR
. CYP2C9 inhibitor Yes
Fraction Csp3 0.26 ERIERL .
Num. rotatable bonds 7 v A'"h 'b I: i Yes
Num. H-bond acceptors 4 RS =
Num. H-bond donors 1 Log Kp, (skin permeation) & -6.36 cm/s
Molar Refractivity 13182 Ditiolikeness
TPSA 61.36 A2 Lipinski Yes; 0 Ylola.tlon
Lipophilicity Ghose No; 1 violation: MR=130
L0G Py (ILOGP) 354 Ve Yes
Log Py, (XLOGP3) 383 Egar Yee
Yes
Log Py (WLOGP) 345 Muegge
Log Poiw (MLOGP) 3.15 Bioavailability Score 0.55
00 Py ;
.50 Medicinal Chemistry
Log Pow (SILICOS-IT) 412 PAINS 0 alert
Consensus Log Pojw 3.62 Brenk 0 alert
Leadlikeness No; 2 violations: MW=350, XLOGP3>=3.5
Synthetic accessibility 293
Oc | #00® Water Solubility
s, He2 Log 5 (ESOL) -3.86
. Solubility 5.36e-02 mg/mi ; 1.38e-04 mol/l
s SPE - Class Soluble
o
Log S (Ali) -3.51
Solubility 1.21e-01 mg/ml ; 3.11e-04 mol/l
Class Soluble
H [ugaTl POLA
Q Log S (SILICOS-IT) 7.1
©/ Solubility 2.39-05 mg/ml : 6.17e-08 moll
INST Class Poorly soluble

SMILES 0O=C(ciccnnc1)Nclceec{c1)CCN1CCN(CC1)cicceecct
Physicochemical Properties

Formula

Molecular weight

Num. heavy atoms

Num. arom. heavy atoms
Fraction Csp3

Num. rotatable bonds
Num. H-bond acceptors
Num. H-bond donors
Molar Refractivity

TPSA

Log Poyw (ILOGP)

Log Py, (XLOGP3)
Log Py (WLOGP)
Log Py (MLOGP)
Log Pgyy (SILICOS-IT)
Consensus Log Posw

C23H25N50

387.48 g/mol

29

18

0.26

7

4

1

121.80

61.36 A
Lipophilicity

3.01

257

214

247

284

260

Gl absorption

BBB permeant

P-gp substrate

CYP1A2 inhibitor
CYP2C19 inhibitor
CYP2C3 inhibitor
CYP2D6 inhibitor
CYP3A4 inhibitor

Log Kp, (skin permeation)

Lipinski

Ghose

Veber

Egan

Muegge
Bioavailability Score

PAINS

Brenk

Leadlikeness
Synthetic accessibility

Pharmacokinetics
High

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

-6.84 cmis

Druglikeness

Yes; 0 violation
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

0.55

Medicinal Chemistry

0 alert

0 alert

No; 1 violation: MW=350
277
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10a | #00@ Water Solubility
LIPC
.q Log S(ESOL) -4.10
N Solubility 3.31e-02 mg/ml ; 7.93e-05 mol/l
P H=k e Class Moderately soluble
Log S (Ali) -3.95
Solubility 4.69e-02 mg/ml ; 1.12e-04 mol/ll
> Class Soluble
@[ \) NsaTY POLAS | og S (SILICOSHIT) 7.31
ke Solubility 2.04e-05 mg/ml ; 4.88e-08 mol/l
£ o Class Poorly soluble
Pharmacokinetics
SMILES COc1ccccc1N1CCI‘jl(CC1)C-Cc1cccc(c1»)NC(~0)c1cnccn1 Gl absorption High
Physicochemical Properties BBB permeant Veis
Formula C24H27N502
. P-gp substrate Yes
Molecular weight 417.50 g/mol o
CYP1A2 inhibitor No
Num. heavy atoms 31
CYP2C19 inhibitor Yes
Num. arom. heavy atoms 18
) CYP2C9 inhibitor Yes
Fraction Csp3 0.29 DR %
es
Num. rotatable bonds 8 CYPZDE .|nh.|b.ltor
Num. H-bond acceptors 5 BYE3 mwbnor . Yes
N —— 1 Log K (skin permeation) @ -6.85 crnls
Molar Refractivity 128.29 Ry
TPSA 70.59 A Lipinski Yes; 0 violation
Tpopbiicty Ghose Yes
Log Poyy, (LOGP) 287 Mober ves
L0g Poyy (XLOGP3) 281 Egan Yes
M Yes
Log Posw (WLOGP) 215 Hegge
Bioavailability Score 055
Log Pojw (MLOGP} 133 s
Medicinal Chemistry
L0g Pojw (SILICOS-IT) 290 BAINE olait
Consensus Log Pojw 241 Brenk 0 alert
Leadlikeness No; 2 violations: MW=350, Rotors=7
Synthetic accessibility 3.02
10 b [ XoXer% Water Solubility
N HER Log S (ESOL) 522
S Solubility 2.75e-03 mg/ml ; 6.02e-06 molil
A LS sieF Class Moderately soluble
Log S (Ali) -5.09
Solubility 3.67e-03 mg/ml ; 8.05e-06 mol/l
(\. Class Moderately soluble
- INsATU. FGLA2 | og S (SILICOS-IT) -8.38
a Solubility 1.91e-06 mg/ml ; 4.18e-09 mol/l
“ NSO Class Poorly soluble

SMILES  O=C{c1cncen)Nciccee(c1)CCNT1CCN(CC1)ctccec(c1CHCI

Physicochemical Properties

Formula C23H23CI2N50

Molecular weight 456.37 g/mol

Num. heavy atoms 3

Num. arom. heavy atoms 18

Fraction Csp3 0.26

Num. rotatable bonds 7

Num. H-bond acceptors 4

Num. H-bond donors 1

Molar Refractivity 131.82

TPSA 61.36 A
Lipophilicity

Log Pojw (ILOGP) 319

Log Pow (XLOGP3) 410

L0G Poj (WLOGP) 345

Log Pojw (MLOGP) 234

Log Poyw (SILICOS-IT) 412

Consensus Log Pojw 3.44

Gl absorption

BBB permeant

P-gp substrate

CYP1A2 inhibitor
CYP2C19 inhibitor
CYP2C9 inhibitor
CYP2D6 inhibitor
CYP3A4 inhibitor

Log K, (skin permeation)

Lipinski

Ghose

Veber

Egan
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Fig. S4 Predicted Toxicity profiles for tested compounds (Table 1).
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Fig. S5 3D model of docked ligands (Table 2) into 5SHT1A receptor.

Fig. S5 Superposition of: a) ligand 4a (blue) and aripiprazole (green), docked into 5SHT1A
receptor; b) ligand 8b (yellow) and aripiprazole (green), docked into 5SHT1A receptor.
Only key amino acid residues are shown for clarity.
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Fig. S6 Predicted metabolites (Table 3) for selected substances (Table 2).
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Fig. S7 Predicted ADMET profiles for predicted metabolites (Table 3).
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Figure S7.1. Predicted rank 1 metabolites ADME and Toxicity, for parent compound 4a
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Fig. S8 2D schematics of docked metabolites (Table 3) into SHT1A receptor.
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Figure S8.1. 2D docking schematics of 4a metabolite 1. Aromatic interactions are presented
as green lines, hydrogen bonds and salt bridge are purple. Only key amino acid

residues are shown for clarity.
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Figure S8.3. 2D docking schematics of 8a metabolite 1. Aromatic interactions are presented
as green lines, hydrogen bonds and salt bridge are purple. Only key amino acid
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